receive Retirement pay. The Retirement pay shall be computed at forty dollars ($40.00) for each year up to 
twenty (20) years, and the additional five years up to twenty-five (25) years shall be computed at sixty dollars 
($60.00). The maximum Retirement pay shall be one thousand one hundred dollars ($1100.00). 

B.​ After ten (10) years of service with Mt. Pleasant Public Schools and upon resignation or ORS retirement 

from Mt. Pleasant Public Schools, a bargaining unit member shall be paid ten ($10) dollars per day for all 
unused accumulated sick days, up to 100 days.